



CMS Updates HCPCS codes –April 2008

The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) released updates to the HCPCS Level II code system which are effective immediately.

<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Action</u>	<u>Coverage</u>
Q4099	Formoterol fumarate, inhalation solution, FDA approved final product, non-compounded, administered through DME, unit does form, 20 micrograms	Add	C
J0220	Injection, Alglucosidase Alfa, 10 mg	Correction	-
J7602	No additional information available	Revise	I
J7603	No additional information available	Revise	I
J7611	Albuterol, inhalation solution, FDA-approved final Product, non-compounded, administered through DME, concentrated form, 1 mg	Reinstate	D
J7612	Levalbuterol, inhalation solution, FDA-approved final product, non-compounded, administered through DME, concentrated form, 0.5 mg	Reinstate	D
J7613	Albuterol, inhalation solution, FDA-approved final product, Non-compounded, administered through DME, unit dose, 1 mg	Reinstate Reinstate	D D
J7614	Levalbuterol, inhalation solution, FDA-approved final product, non-compounded, administered through DME, unit dose, .5 mg	Reinstate	D
KT	Beneficiary resides in a competitive bidding area and travels Outside that competitive bidding area and receives a competitive bid item	Revise	C
K0672	Addition to lower extremity orthosis, removeable soft Interface, all components, replacement only, each	Add	C
Q4096	Injection, Von Willebrand factor complex, human, Ristocetin cofactor (not otherwise specified), Per I.U. VWF: RCO	Add	C
Q4097	Injection, immune globulin (Privigen), intravenous, non-lyophilized (e.g., liquid) 500 mg	Add	C
Q4098	Injection, iron dextran, 50 mg	Add	C



<u>Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Action</u>	<u>Coverage</u>
J1751	No additional information available	Revise	I
J1752	No additional information available	Revise	I
S3628	Placental alpha microglobulin-1 rapid immunoassay For detection of rupture of fetal membranes	Add	I

Outpatient changes:

C9241	Injection, doripenem 10 mg	Add
-------	----------------------------	-----

Codes underwent revision of the short and long descriptions: C8921, C8922, C8923, C8924, C8925, C8926, C8927, C8928. To view complete document, please visit:
<http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Transmittals/>

For additional information on HCPCS quarterly updates, please visit:
<http://www.cms.hhs.gov/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets/>